

June 09, 2022

BSE Limited
Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001.

Board of Directors NCL Research & Financial Services Limited 3rd Floor, Bhagyodaya Building, 79 Nagindas master Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400023

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 please find enclosed herewith necessary information in the format prescribed in the said regulation relating to acquisition of shares by **Visagar Financial Services Limited** along with **PAC**.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanks & Regards

FOR VISAGAR FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Name: Tilokchand Kothari Designation: Director

DIN: 00413627

Date: June 09, 2022 Place: Mumbai





ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)		N.C.L. Research and Financial Services Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the acquirer		Visagar Financial Services Limited (Acquirer) Vishal Tilokchand Kothari (PAC)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TCare Listed		NO BSE Limited		
acquir a) b) c)	che the acquisition under consideration, holding of the rer along with PACs of: Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	holding in eachcategory) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details	s of acquisition		часная	
b)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	23,54,67,488	22%	22%

VISAGAR FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

	1			
 category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 				
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	23,54,67,488	22%	22%	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Allotment of shares pursuant to Rights Issue			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	NA			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive sharesin the TC.	07 th June, 2022			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC beforethe said acquisition	INR 58,17,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fifty Eight Crores Seventeen Lacs Only) divided into 58,17,00,000 (Fifty Eight Crores Seventeen Lacs) Equity Shares of face value of INR 1/- (Indian Rupees One Only) each.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after thesaid acquisition	INR 1,07,03,28,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Seven Crores Three lakhs and Twenty Eight Thousand Only) divided into 1,07,03,28,000 (One Hundred and Seven Crores Three lakhs and Twenty Eight Thousand) Equity Shares of face value of INR 1/- (Indian Rupees One Only) each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the saidacquisition	INR 1,07,03,28,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Seven Crores Three lakhs and Twenty Eight Thousand Only) divided into 1,07,03,28,000 (One Hundred and Seven Crores Three lakhs and Twenty Eight Thousand) Equity Shares of face value of INR 1/- (Indian Rupees One Only) each.			
SIN * OF				

For Visagar Financial Services Limited

Tilokchand Kothari Director DIN:00413627

Place: Mumbai Date: July 09, 2022



(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.